Farnell Page 509 Date: 07-09-06 time:09:01
‡
C
o
m
p
lia
nt

Inductance DC Max. dc Test Self Res
Inductance Tolerance Resistance Current Q factor Frequency Frequency
μH % Max. Ω mA Min (MHz) MHz Order Code
SIMID 1008 Series 1008 Case Size
1 20 0.65 195 25 7.96 115 200-499
1.5 20 0.85 170 25 7.96 85 200-505
2.2 20 1.05 155 25 7.96 80 200-517
3.3 10 1.3 135 25 7.96 65 200-529
4.7 10 1.55 125 25 7.96 55 200-530
6.8 10 1.95 115 25 7.96 45 200-542
10 10 3.7 80 25 2.52 32 200-554
15 10 5 70 25 2.52 28 200-566
22 10 6 60 25 2.52 22 200-578
33 10 5.2 14 40 2.52 18 200-580
47 10 6.6 12 40 2.52 14 200-591
68 10 6.5 17 25 2.52 13 200-608
100 10 8.4 10 25 0.796 12 200-610
LN Rmax IN fQ/fL Frequency Mftrs. List Order Code
nH Ω mA MHz MHz Q
10 0.09 700 250 500 50 B82498F3100J 880-8112
22 0.08 700 250 500 60 B82498F3220J 880-8120
33 0.11 600 250 500 65 B82498F3330J 880-8139
47 0.13 600 200 500 65 B82498F3470J 880-8147
68 0.18 500 200 500 60 B82498F3680J 880-8155
100 0.28 450 150 500 55 B82498F3101J 880-8163
220 0.7 320 100 250 55 B82498F3221J 880-8171
330 1.5 220 100 250 45 B82498F3331J 880-8180
470 1.9 190 50 100 30 B82498F3471J 880-8198
680 1.7 190 25 50 23 B82498F3681J 880-8201
1000 0.5 250 7.96 7.96 15 B82498F1102J 880-8210
2200 2 120 7.96 7.96 15 B82498F1222J 880-8228
3300 3.3 100 7.96 7.96 15 B82498F1332J 880-8236
4700 3.8 90 7.96 7.96 15 B82498F1472J 880-8244
Inductance DC Res. Current Q Manufacturer’s
nH Max. (Ω) (mA) min List No. Order Code
12 0.06 700 40 B82498B3120J 476-5060
22 0.09 600 45 B82498B3220J 476-5096
33 0.12 520 45 B82498B3330J 476-5126
47 0.13 500 45 B82498B3470J 476-5151
1000 0.5 250 20 B82498B1102J 476-5011
4700 3.8 90 20 B82498B1472J 476-5035
Inductance DC Res. Current Q Manufacturer’s
nH Max. (Ω) mA min List No. Order Code
SIMID 0603C Series 0603 Case Size
1.8 0.08 500 8 B82496C3189A 476-4651
6.8 0.20 430 9 B82496C3689A 476-4705
68 1.3 250 12 B82496C3680J 476-4766
180 6.5 80 4 B82496C3181J 476-4791
LN Rmax IN fQ/fL Frequency
nH Ω mA MHz MHz Q Order Code
2.7 0.03 1000 250 6000 20 400-0341
6.8 0.05 800 250 5500 30 400-0353